

**STORYBOOK LAND CASTLE PICNIC PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA**

HELMS A-6571

Bid Opening: January 31, 2018 @ 3:00 p.m.

	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	CWF Concrete and Masonry, Inc.	Wright & Sudlow, Inc.	Lien Transportation & Construction Asphalt & Aggregates
Base Bid Schedule	\$32,064.87	\$38,435.80	\$42,170.50
Alternate Bid Schedule A	\$19,885.17	\$22,313.80	\$24,563.30
TOTAL	\$51,950.04	\$60,749.60	\$66,733.80

	BIDDER #4		
	Dahme Construction Co., Inc.	Engineer's Estimate	
Base Bid Schedule	\$41,432.00	\$43,576.00	
Alternate Bid Schedule A	\$26,529.00	\$26,066.00	
TOTAL	\$67,961.00	\$69,642.00	

STORYBOOK LAND CASTLE PICNIC PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 HELMS A-6571

Bid Opening: January 31, 2018 @ 3:00 p.m.

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CWF Concrete and Masonry, Inc Aberdeen, SD			Wright and Sudlow, Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Lien Transportation & Construction Asphalt & Aggregates Aberdeen, SD			Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Engineer's Estimate		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00					
2	Remove & Dispose of 6" Wooden Fence	54	Ft	\$ 3.70	\$ 199.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 226.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 237.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00					
3	Remove & Dispose of 3" Wooden Fence	76	Ft	\$ 3.70	\$ 281.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 201.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 209.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00					
4	Remove & Dispose of Tree Stumps	4	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00					
5	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	2,370	SqFt	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,740.00					
6	Remove, Salvage and Replace Riprap	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00					
7	Electric Box Salvaged and Reset	2	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00					
8	Unclassified Excavation (6")	44	CuYd	\$ 12.78	\$ 562.32	\$ 20.60	\$ 906.40	\$ 21.50	\$ 946.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00					
9	Shape and Compact Existing Subgrade (6" Nominal)	45	CuYd	\$ 12.78	\$ 575.10	\$ 13.05	\$ 587.25	\$ 13.75	\$ 618.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00					
10	Geotextile Separator Fabric	264	SY	\$ 3.73	\$ 984.72	\$ 1.20	\$ 316.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 316.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 660.00					
11	Granular Base Course (6")	91	Tons	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,938.30	\$ 29.70	\$ 2,702.70	\$ 31.40	\$ 2,857.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00					
12	5" Reinforced Concrete Surfacing	2,170	SqFt	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 17,577.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 16,361.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,360.00					
13	6" Reinforced Concrete Surfacing	250	SqFt	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 1,737.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00					
14	Install Tree Grate (Furnished by Owner)	2	Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00					
15	Install Fumbrella Inserts (Furnished by Owner)	3	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00					
16	Construct 6" Decorative Privacy Fence	47	Ft	\$ 64.93	\$ 3,051.71	\$ 65.70	\$ 3,087.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00					
17	Construct 3'-6" Decorative Fence	81	Ft	\$ 62.48	\$ 5,060.88	\$ 63.25	\$ 5,123.25	\$ 67.45	\$ 5,463.45	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00					
18	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	48	Ft	\$ 9.08	\$ 435.84	\$ 10.10	\$ 484.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 228.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 511.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 252.00					
TOTAL Base Bid- (Items 1-7 Inclusive)				\$	\$ 32,064.87	\$	\$ 38,435.80	\$	\$ 42,170.50	\$	\$ 41,432.00	\$	\$ 43,576.00					

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CWF Concrete and Masonry, Inc Aberdeen, SD			Wright and Sudlow, Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Lien Transportation & Construction Asphalt & Aggregates Aberdeen, SD			Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Engineer's Estimate		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
A1	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	1310	SqFt	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 982.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 917.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,620.00					
A2	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Culvert	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00					
A3	Unclassified Excavation (6")	25	CuYd	\$ 12.78	\$ 319.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 340.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00					
A4	Shape and Compact Existing Subgrade (6" Nominal)	29	CuYd	\$ 12.78	\$ 370.62	\$ 22.30	\$ 646.70	\$ 23.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 333.50					
A5	Geotextile Separator Fabric	169	SY	\$ 3.73	\$ 630.37	\$ 1.20	\$ 202.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 202.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 422.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 422.50					
A6	Granular Base Course (6")	57	Tons	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,214.10	\$ 29.15	\$ 1,661.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00					
A7	6" Reinforced Concrete Surfacing	1305	SqFt	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,177.50	\$ 6.95	\$ 9,069.75	\$ 8.10	\$ 10,570.50	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,875.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,440.00					
A8	5" Reinforced Colored Concrete Surfacing	210	SqFt	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00					
A9	Construct 3'-6" Decorative Fence	96	Ft	\$ 62.48	\$ 5,998.08	\$ 63.25	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00					
TOTAL Alternate Bid A- (Items 1-7 Inclusive)				\$	\$ 19,885.17	\$	\$ 22,313.80	\$	\$ 24,563.30	\$	\$ 26,529.00	\$	\$ 26,066.00					
TOTAL COMBINED BID				\$	\$ 51,950.04	\$	\$ 60,749.60	\$	\$ 66,733.80	\$	\$ 67,961.00	\$	\$ 69,642.00					

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: January 31, 2018